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Progetti approvati dal Board dei Direttori della Banca Mondiale

ID Project Name

Ghana Transport
Sector Project -

P149444 Additional Fin

P148927 Transformation of
Agriculture Sector
Program Phase 3

PforR

P149095 Rwanda Public
Sector Governance
Program For Results

P129531 Colombia
Partnership for
Market Readiness
(PMR)

P129553 Market Instruments
for Climate Change
Mitigation in
Mexico

P152411 Gaza Emergency
Response for
Electricity Network
Rehabilitation (AF)

P151032 Additional Financing
for Water Supply &
Sewage Systems
Improvement

P152523 GZ Emergency
Response Second
Municipal
Development
Project AF

(25 settembre -10 novembre 2014)

Country/Area Commitment Team Leader ImpAgency
Amount*
MINISTRY OF ROADS AND
Ghana 25 HIGHWAYS
Sethi, Kavita
Rwanda 100 Austin, Mark A. MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND
ANIMAL RESOURCES (MINAGRI)
Rwanda 100 Ishihara, Yoichiro N/A
Colombia 3 Johnson, Todd M.  MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT
(MAVDT)
Mexico 3 Johnson, Todd M. SECRETARIAT OF ENVIRONMENT
AND NATURAL RESOURCES
West Bank 15 Stolp, Simon J. PALESTINIAN ENERGY
and Gaza AUTHORITY THROUGH A
PROJECT MANAGEMENT UN
West Bank 3 Rammal, lyad PALESTINIAN AUTHORITY-
and Gaza PALESTINIAN WATER AUTHORITY
West Bank 3 Philipp, Bjorn ~ MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT AND
and Gaza LENDING FUND



30-0OCT-
2014

29-0CT-
2014

28-0CT-
2014

24-0CT-
2014

24-0CT-
2014

24-0CT-
2014

24-0CT-
2014

23-0CT-
2014

23-0CT-
2014

21-0CT-
2014

17-0OCT-
2014

14-OCT-
2014

P152527  GZ Emergency West Bank
Budget Support and Gaza
Supplemental
P149963 Second Economic Tonga
Reform Support
Operation
P149621 DI Social Safety Net  Djibouti
Project Additional
Financing
P147212 MX Social Mexico
Protection System
P149858 Mexico Reducing Mexico
Inequality of
Educational
Opportunity Project
P150651 DRC: Prevention Congo,
and Mitigation of Democratic
SGBV in North and  Republic of
South Kivu
P147185  Mexico School Mexico
Based Management
Project
P144856 Improving Pre- Uzbekistan

primary and
General Secondary
Education Project

P146059 Cities and Climate
Change PPCR AF

Mozambique

P150006 Regional Pastoral Africa
Livelihoods

Resilience

P132756 AF GPE to Haiti
Education for All

Project - Phase Il

Haiti

P149960 Essential Health Myanmar

Services Access

43

350

150

350

49.9

15.75

75

241

100

Niksic, Orhan

Knight, David
Stephen

Koettl -
Brodmann,
Stefanie

Lamanna,
Francesca

Avitabile, Ciro

Lemasle, Natacha
Caroline

De Hoyos
Navarro, Rafael E.

Teixeira, Janssen
Edelweiss Nunes

Tavares, Luiz
Claudio Martins

Forman,
Stephane

Ramanantoanina,
Patrick Philippe

Pyne, Hnin Hnin

MINISTRY OF FINANCE PCU

N/A

AGENCE DJIBOUTIENNE DE
DEVELOPPEMENT SOCIAL (ADDS)

N/A

CONSEJO NACIONAL DE
FOMENTO EDUCATIVO (CONAFE)

INTERN. RESCUES COMMITTEE
(IRC)

SECRETARIAT OF PUBLIC
EDUCATION (SEP)

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

AIAS (ADMINISTRATION FOR
WATER SUPPLY AND
SANITATION INFRAST

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

MINISTRY OF NATIONAL
EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL
TRAINING (ME

MINISTRY OF HEALTH



Project

14-0OCT- P151215 Emergency Food
2014 and Livestock Crisis

Response Project

09-OCT- P145419 Creating Inclusive
2014 Business Models for

Marginalized Tribal
Communities in

QOdisha, Jharkhand

and Madhya
Pradesh
03-OCT- P146740 BiH DPL
2014
03-OCT- P144102 Uganda

2014 Reproductive
Health Voucher

Project

03-OCT- P152018 Floods Emergency

2014 Recovery Project

02-OCT- P151927 Advisory services
2014 and technical
assistance to
Naftogaz and the
Government of
Ukraine on the
reform of the

natural gas sector

30-SEP- P148114 Guinea Agricultural

2014 Support Project

30-SEP- P130378 Market Instruments
2014 for climate change

mitigation in Chile

ET Productive
Safety Nets Project
4 (PSNP 4)

30-SEP- P146883
2014

Lebanon-Water

Supply
Augmentation

30-SEP- P125184
2014

Chad

India

Bosnia and
Herzegovina

Uganda

Serbia

Ukraine

Guinea

Chile

Ethiopia

Lebanon

18

2.86

50

133

300

1.16

15

600

474

WORLD FOOD PROGRAM & UN
FOOD AND AGRICULTURE
ORGANISATION

Ehoue, Bleoue
Nicaise

Ghatate, Vinayak ASIAN HERITAGE FOUNDATION

Narayan
Fengler, MINISTRY OF FINANCE AND
Wolfgang TREASURY

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
VOUCHER MANAGEMENT
AGENCY SELECTED

Okwero, Peter

Vasquez Suarez, N/A
Claudia Ines

Semikolenova,  NJSC "NAFTOGAZ OF UKRAINE"

Yadviga
Viktorivna

Alassane, GUINEA MINISTRY OF
Amadou AGRICULTURE

Lambrides, Mark
Stephen

MINISTRY OF ENERGY

Holmemo, N/A
Camilla

COUNCIL FOR DEVELOPMENT
AND RECONSTRUCTION (CDR)

Kfouri, Claire



30-SEP-
2014

30-SEP-
2014

30-SEP-
2014

30-SEP-
2014

29-SEP-
2014

29-SEP-
2014

29-SEP-
2014

26-SEP-
2014

26-SEP-
2014

26-SEP-
2014

26-SEP-

Project

P146474 Stepping Up Skills
Project

P133261  Guizhou Rural
Development

Project

P131256 MA- Noor
Ouarzazate
Concentrated Solar

Power Project

AF to the Local
Government and

P123940

Decentralization
Project /LGDP
Phase Il

P144029 Power Recovery
Project

P130593 Additional Finance
to Acre Social and
Economic Inclusion

and Sustainable
Development
Project

P130474 Management and
Protection of Key
Biodiversity Areas in
Belize

P151440 ML-TF Stat Capacity
Building Supervision

P148861 Disaster Risk
Management
Development Policy

Loan with CAT DDO

P146567 Sustainability and
Competitiveness
DPL 3

P132751 Cambodia Cash

Guinea 20
China 100
Morocco 400
Indonesia 500
Albania 150
Brazil 150
Belize 6.09
Mali 0.45
Seychelles 7
Seychelles 7
Cambodia 0.8

Lahire, Nathalie N/A

Schmitt, Ulrich K. GUIZHOU POVERTY ALLEVIATION
H. M. OFFICE

Missfeldt-Ringius, MOROCCAN AGENCY FOR SOLAR

Fanny Kathinka ENERGY SA

Samad, Taimur MINISTRY OF FINANCE

Rivera, Arturo S. N/A

Goncalves STATE SECRETARY OF PLANNING

Moreira, Adriana

MINISTRY OF FORESTRY,
FISHERIES AND SUSTAINABLE
DEVELOPMENT

Esikuri, Enos E.

Batana, Yele INSTAT

Maweki

MINISTRY OF FINANCE,TRADE
AND INVESTMENT

Wielinga, Doekle
Geert

MINISTRY OF FINANCE TRADE
AND INVESTMENT

Munoz Moreno,
Rafael

Acosta, Pablo NCDD SECRETARIAT



2014 Transfer Pilot
Focused on
Maternal and Child
Health and
Nutrition Project

26-SEP- P147803 Third Philippines Philippines 300
2014 Development Policy
Loan
26-SEP- P119343 Cebu Bus Rapid Philippines 116
2014 Transit (BRT)
Project
25-SEP- P133116 China-Qinghai China 150
2014 Xining Water
Environment
Management
Project
25-SEP- P133069  Shaanxi Small China 150
2014 Towns
Infrastructure
Project
25-SEP- P133018  Zhejiang Rural China 200
2014 Water Supply and
Sanitation Project
25-SEP- P144818 Building Timor-Leste 2.7
2014 Climate/Disaster
Resilience Along
The Dili-Aianoro
and Linked Road
Corridors in Timor-
Leste
25-SEP- P147483 Caribbean Regional Dominican 30
2014 Communications Republic
Infrastructure Prog -
Dominican Rep.
25-SEP- P143417 Agriculture Cameroon 100
2014 Investment and
Market

Development
Project

Ariel

Kaiser, Kai- N/A
Alexander

DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION AND
COMMUNICATIONS/CEBU CITY
GOV

Kumar, Ajay

Zhang, Ximing QINGHAI PROVINCE

Yan, Guangming SHAANXI PROVINCIAL PMO

Qin, Gang ZHEJIANG PROVINCE

NATIONAL DISASTER
MANAGEMENT DIRECTORATE

KC, Shyam

Gasol Ramos,  INSTITUTO DOMINICANO DE LAS
Elena TELECOMUNICACIONE

Sene, Manievel MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND
RURAL DEVELOPMENT



25-SEP- P146319  Development Nigeria 500 Dornel, Arnaud D. FEDERAL MINISTRY OF FINANCE
2014 Finance Project



